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Education: 1988: J.D., William S. Richardson School of Law
Law Review Business Editor

1981: B.A., Journalism, University of Hawaii-Manoa
Editor-in-Chief of Ka Leo 0 Hawaii

Present: Partner, McCorriston Miller Mukai MacKinnon
Present: Per Diem Judge, District Court and

Family Court of the Fifth Circuit
Partner, Shiramizu Loo & Nakamura
Deputy County Attorney, County of Kauai
Managing Attorney, Legal Aid Society
Deputy County Attorney, County of Kauai
Partner, Klein & Loo Law Offices
Deputy Prosecutor, County of Kauai
Associate, Damon Key Char & Bocken
Education Writer, The Honolulu Advertiser

Community: 2022:

2019-2022:
Kauai Region
2019-2023:

2018:

2012-2019:
2004-2008:
2002-2008:

Director, Kauai Adolescent Treatment Center
for Healing
Director, Hawaii Health Systems Corp.,

Church of the Pacific Parish Council
United Church of Christ
Named ‘Woman of the Year” by the Kauai
Commission on the Status of Women
Director, Hawaii State Bar Association
Board President, YWCA of Kauai
Director, Kauai Humane Society

Employment:

2006-2019
2000-2005:
1996-2000:
1994-1995:
1992-1994:
1990-1992:
1988-1990:
1981-1 985:




